HB0337/123829/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 337

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wolek" and substitute "Wolek, Foley, Stein, Stewart, and Terresa"; in lines 4 and 5, strike "that contributes to a crash"; and in line 7, after "shoulder" insert "that contributes to the serious physical injury or death of a person riding a bicycle, EPAMD, or motor scooter".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 19, strike "A CRASH" and substitute "THE SERIOUS PHYSICAL INJURY OR DEATH OF A PERSON RIDING A BICYCLE, EPAMD, OR MOTOR SCOOTER".